

Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obleations & Disclosure Requirements) regulation, 2015. The full format of the result for 30th September, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Compnay's webite www.yogiltd.com For and Behalf of the Board

> nbhai Nanjibhai Patel Managing Director DIN: 06647250

Sd/-



Place : Mumbai

Date : October 22, 2024

RBLBANK apno ka bank



Corporate Identification Number: L65191PN1943PLC007308 Registered Office: 1st Lane, Shahupuri, Kolhapur - 416 001, Tel: +91 231 6650214 Website: www.rblbank.com, Email: investorgrievances@rblbank.com

Postal Ballot Notice

[Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended] Members are hereby informed that, pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013

Aac	Ihar Housin	g Finance Ltd		Madhan	SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED
		Rustomjee, Western Express		Aaunar	Regd off: 5 th Floor, Building No. 27, KG Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001 NOTICE FOR SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS
	ndheri East, Mumbai-4000			Housing Finance Ltd	Sammaan Capital Limited, a non-banking financial company, invites Expression of
lhubnes		45-46, Ashok Nagar, Janpath, Bhub	()		interest (EOI) along with non-disclosure agreement for sale of Stressed Financial
		OTICE Appendix			Assets. Interested eligible investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the auction by way of an "Expression of Interest". The data room will be
inancial	Assets and Enforcement of Sec	urity Interest Act 2002 and in exerc	sise of Power conferred und	the Securitisatioin and Reconstruction of er section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the	open from Oct 22, 2024 to Nov 4, 2024, and last day for submission of bid is Nov 4, 2024.
				ompany to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) of the said notice. The borrower having	For detailed terms and conditions, please mail us at:
ailed to	repay the amount, notice is her	eby given to the Borrower(s)/ Gua	arantor(s) and the public in	general that the undersigned has taken ction(4) of the Section 13 of the said Act	loanassignment_scl@sammaancapital.com.
aid Act r	ead with rule 8 of the Security I	nterest Enforcement rules, 2002. T	he borrower's attention is in	nvited to provisions of sub section (8) of	Mumbai, Oct 23, 2024
autioned				ular and the public in general are hereby AHFL for an amount as mentioned herein	
	Name of the Branch /	Description o	f Secured asset	Demand Notice Date of	
Borr	ower(s) /Co Borrower(s)	(immovat	ole property)	Date and Amount Possession	EAST COAST RAILWAY
	n Code 00910000108 aneswar Branch),	All that piece and parcel of land Khata No 232, Plot no 491, Mo			(1) e-Tender Notice No.: e-Tender-Elect-G-39-24
Bijaya	a Kumar Sahoo (Borrower) ,	1, Tehsil- Puri, Ps- Puri Tow	n, Dist- Puri, kisama- 0	iharabari-1 Rs.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK : PROVISION
	ipriya Sahoo (Co- wer1)	(Homestead) Bounded By: E House) West: Chintamani Das, N			OF TESTING LAB IN CONNECTION WITH CREATE MAINTENANCE
ace: B	hubaneswar	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Authorised Officer,	FACILITY FOR LHB AC COACHES & POWER CARS AND IMPROVEMENT
.te: 23	.10.2024			Aadhar Housing Finance Limited	SAFETY IN OPERATION.
					Approx. Cost of Work :₹ 42,48,754.81, EMD :₹85,000/-
	•				(2) e-Tender Notice No.:
1	<u>P</u> IR/	AMAL CAPITAL	& HOUSING	FINANCE LTD	e-Tender-Elect-G-40-24 DESCRIPTION OF WORK :
6	Diverse I Pirama	rly known as Dewan Hous I CIN: U65910MH1984PLC0	032639		IMPROVEMENT OF ILLUMINATION OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED COAL AND
	Finance Pirama Registe	ered Office: 601, 6 _{th} Floor, A n, Opp Fire Station, LBS Mar	miti Building, Agastya (rg, Kurla West, Mumba	Corporate Park, Kamani i-400070.	BALLAST SIDING AT HINDOL ROAD.
					Approx. Cost of Work : ₹1,11,58,762.82, <u>EMD :</u> ₹2,05,800/-
Pub	lic notice for Sale/Auct	ion of immovable proper	ties {under SARFAES	SI Act read with proviso to	(3) e-Tender Notice No.:
- 400+		B (6) of the Security Inter		ules} struction of Financial Assets and	e-Tender-Elect-G-41-24 DESCRIPTION OF WORK : PROVISION
nforce	ement of Security Interest Ac	t, 2002 read with proviso to Ru	le 8 (6) of the Security In	terest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.	OF ONE NO. LIFT IN TYPE-V
				Idressee that the below described imited ("PCHFL"), the physical/	(MAHANADI ENCLAVE)/KHURDA ROAD.
constru	ictive possession of which	has been taken by the Author	prised Officer of PCHFL	(earlier Dewan Housing Finance here is" on November 25, 2024,	Approx. Cost of Work : ₹ 19,81,106.40, EMD : ₹ 39,600/-
or reco	overy of INR 8,19,52,704/- ((Rupees Eight Crores Nineteer	n Lacs Fifty Two Thousar	id Seven Hundred and Four Only)	<u>Completion Period :</u> 6 Months (for SI.
				Pvt. Ltd. and other addressees as e charges, incidental expenses, all	No. 1 & 2) and 3 Months (for SI. No. 3). Tender Closing Date and Time : At 1500
		e thereon from September 23,		o margoo, moraontar oxponoco, an	hrs. of 08.11.2024 (for all the Tenders).
	Descript	ion of mortgaged properties /	secured immovable pro	perties	No manual offers sent by Post / Courier/ Fax or in person shall be accepted
Prope alongy	rty 1: Property 1: Entire Plot	of land adm. Acre 3.05 situated future structure thereon being	l at Mouza Badkesharpur, Project "Tulsi Gardens"	Thana Tangi, Dist Cuttack Odisha (as more particularly described	against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and
in Equ	itable Mortgage Deed dated	d 22nd May 2013 and the Loa	an Agreement dated 22n	d May 2013), TOGETHER WITH ith all and singular, compounds,	received in time. All such manual offers
yards,	ways, paths, passages, co	mmon gullies, sewers, drains	, lights, liberties, privileg	ges, easements, advantages and	shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any
				way appertaining or usually held estate, right, title, interest, claim	consideration. Complete information including e-tender
and de	mand whatsoever of the ow	ner into and upon the said pre	mises and every part the	reof .	documents of the above e-Tender is
ltem No.	SI. No Khata No. House No., Site No.	Extent areas of land / building	Location Sub District/ District Village /	Boundary	available in website : www.ireps.gov.in <u>Note</u> : The prospective tenderers are
1	Khata No.251/32	Ac.0.920 decimals 0/o-	Municipality etc. Mouza – Badakeshar-	N: Plot No.70 S: Chaka Kanal	advised to revisit the website ten (10) days before the date of closing of tender
'	Plot No.69	Ac.2.76 decimals	pur Tahasi/ SR-Tangi	E: Vendee W: Vendee	to note any changes/corrigendum issued for this tender. The tenderers / bidders
2	Khata No.251/32 Plot	Khata No.251/32 Plot No.69	Choudwar Dist-Cuttack -do-	N: Plot No.71 S:Chaka Nala	must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on
3	No.69 Khata No.251/32 Plot	Ac.0.92 decimals out of	-do-	E:Plot No.72 W:Vendee N: Plot No.16 S:Chaka Nala E:	IREPS Portal. Only registered tenderer/ bidder can participate on e-tendering.
5	No.69	Ac.2.76 decimals		Vendee W: Plot No.18 & Plot No.17	Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (G)/
	Khata No.120 Plot No.68	Ac.0.18 decimals	-do-	N: Chaka Nala S: Vendee E: Nayan Jori & Road W: Plot No.63	PR-646/P/24-25 Khurda Road
4	Khata No.251/32 Plot No.67	Ac.0.110 decimals out of	-do-	N: Vendee S: Nayan Jori E:	
	Corresponding to Khata No.251/46 Plot No.67	Ac.2.87 decimals		Nayan Jori & Road W: Vendee	
_	Total Plot of Land	Ac 3.05			
		ıgan Bihari Misra, admeasurine eisahi, Tahsil Salepur Dist Cutta		No-350/40 and Khata No.	
	The reserve	price and the Earnest Money			
	Property	Reserve F		Earnest Money	
	Property 1 Property 2	7,10,00, 2,35,00,		71,00,000 23,00,000	
		LIST OF ADDRE		20,00,000	
		re Pvt. Ltd., (Through its Auth Istrial Estate, Jagatpur Cuttack,		ga Prasanna Mishra), (Borrower)	
2. Tul:	si Spices & Foods Pvt. Ltd	., (Through its Authorized Dir	ector, Mr. Gagan Bihari	Mishra), (Borrower), Gopabandhu	
		gatpur Cuttack, Orissa 754021 ortgagor/Guarantor) Madhusu		ark, P O Tulasipur, P S Bidanasi,	
Cut	tak, Odisha 753008				
	Gagan Bihari Mishra, (Me tak, Odisha 753008	ortgagor/Guarantor), Madhusu	idan Nagar, Near Dear P	ark, P O Tulasipur, P S Bidanasi,	
. Mrs	. Mitali Madhusmita Rath, (Gu		· · · ·	S Bidanasi, Cuttak, Odisha 753008	
		ets : November 15, 2024 with n or before November 22, 202			
Auctio	n Portal / Helpdesk : https:/	/sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net;926	5562818/9265562821/0		
		er 25, 2024 at 11:00 AM to 3: f the sale, and other relevant de		tensions of 5 minutes each ease refer to the link https://www.	
	lfinance.com/e-Auction.htm	ll, https://sarfaesi.auctiontige DRY 30 (THIRTY) DAYS' NOTIC	r.net or mail us on pira	mal.auction@piramal.com	
	ressees above are hereby no	tified to pay the sum as mentio	ned above along with all o	costs and expenses before the date	
		es will be auctioned/sold and b e under Rule 8 (6) of Security I		e recovered with interest and cost.	
			,	Sd/-	
ate: 23 rd October 2024 Authorised Officer Dace: Cuttack Biranal Capital & Housing Finance Ltd					

Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Ltd

Business Standard

Companies,

he Act") and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act and Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), as amended from time to time, read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 2/2022 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and General Circular No. 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") pertaining to holding of general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through voting by electronic means ("Remote e-voting") [hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"], Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, ("SEBI Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and subject to other applicable laws and regulations, approval of Members is being sought by way of Postal Ballot, only through voting by electronic means for the below items of special business:

Sr. No.	Description of the Resolutions	Type of Resolutions
1.	To approve Fixed Remuneration payable to Mr. Chandan Sinha (DIN 06921244) as Non-Executive Part-time Chairman of the Bank	Ordinary
2.	To approve the re-appointment of Ms. Ranjana Agarwal (DIN: 03340032) as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Bank	Special

The Bank has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice (Notice) dated October 18, 2024, along with Explanatory Statement through electronic mode on October 22, 2024 to all those Members, whose email addresses are registered with the Bank or with the depository(ies) / depository participants and whose names appear in the Register of Members/list of beneficial owners as on Tuesday, October 15, 2024. A person who is not member as on Tuesday, October 15, 2024, should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

In terms of MCA Circulars as the voting is to be executed only by electronic means, the Physical copy of the Notice along with postal ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope has not been sent to the Members. Accordingly, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through Remote e-voting only

Members holding shares in physical or dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off date, being Tuesday, October 15, 2024 shall only be entitled to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on the items of business specified in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Bank has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") to provide Remote e-voting facility to the Members. The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the percentage of shares held by Members in the paid-up equity share capital of the Bank as on the Cut-off date. The Remote e-voting period commences on Wednesday, October 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Thursday, November 21, 2024, 5:00 p.m. (IST). During this period, Members of the Bank holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off date may cast their vote. The e-voting shall not be allowed beyond aforesaid date and time and shall be disabled by CDSL. Once the vote on the resolution is cast by the Member, the same shall not be allowed to be changed subsequently.

Members holding shares in physical form are requested to register/update their KYC details including email address by submitting duly filled and signed Form ISR-1 along with such other documents as prescribed in the Form to the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Bank ("RTA") viz. M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited. Form ISR-1 is available on the website of the Bank at https://ir.rblbank.com/investors-awareness.aspx and on the website of RTA at https://linkintime.co.in/. For necessary guidance on the process for updation, the Members can also reach the RTA of the Bank at M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083 or Email at - <u>rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in</u>. for any clarification.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Bank's website https://ir.rblbank.com/general-meetings.aspx for download. The Postal Ballot Notice can also be accessed from the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <u>www.bseindia.com</u> and <u>www.nseindia.com</u>, respectively. The Postal Ballot Notice is also disseminated on the website of CDSL (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility) i.e. www.evotingindia.com.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or an email can be sent to <u>helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com</u> or call at toll free no. 1800 21 09911.

The Board of Directors of the Bank has appointed Mr. S N Viswanathan, Practicing Company Secretary (ACS: 61955), failing him, Ms. Aparna Gadgil, Practicing Company Secretary (ACS: 14713) of M/s. S. N. Ananthasubramanian & Co., Company Secretaries to scrutinize the Remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

The results of Postal Ballot will be announced within 2 working days of conclusion of Remote e-voting period at the Registered Office and Corporate Office of the Bank. The results along with the Scrutinizer's Report(s) shall be intimated to the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the same shall be simultaneously published on the website of the Bank at https://ir.rblbank.com and on the website of CDSL www.evotingindia.com.

For RBL Bank Limited
Niti Arya
Company Secretary
FCS - 5586



Place: Cuttack

FROM VISION TO REALITY: BIITM HR CONCLAVE REIMAGINES THE DIGITAL WORKFORCE

organised its HR Conclave on "Driving HR Transformation in a Digital World." The event began with a welcome address by Prof successful HR transformation. Dr Suvendu Das. Chairman of the NIPM Utkal Chapter, highlighted the importance of embracing Universities participated. digitalisation in HR. Mr Hidyatulla Baig from Capgemini discussed how HR digitalisation streamlines processes and enables data-driven decisions, while Ms Bobby Patnaik, President of NHRD Bhubaneswar Chapter, addressed HR's evolution into a talent magnet through data and technology. Technical sessions featured Prof Sushanta

BIITM, in collaboration with NIPM, Mishra (IIM Bangalore) on evolving workplace needs, Dr Debabrata Dash (Head HR, AMNS) on AI's role in competitiveness, and Dr Kalpana Sahoo (XUB) on leveraging Mihir Ranjan Nayak, who emphasised AI in HR decisions. The event ended with a "Sankalp and Sadhana" as keys to Q&A session and certificate distributions. A poster competition was also organised

Campus Reporter - Swetalina Mishra

where 35 teams from different Institutions &



FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME ON INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM **ORGANIZED BY BPUT AND AIMS ODISHA CHAPTER**

Association of Indian Management Schools (AIMS) Odisha Chapter, successfully hosted (IKS). The event featured a distinguished Management Studies, Sri Sri University, Cuttack.

Mr Debasish Satapathy, Chief General Manager, HR, NBCC (National Building Construction Corporation), New Delhi. Prof P Narayan Reddy, Director General, ICBM School of Business Excellence, Hyderabad. Prof Omkar Nath Mohanty, former Vice-Chancellor, BPUT. These experts provided insights into IKS through discussions of key texts such as the Mahabharata, Ramayana, and Panchatantra. The programme was inaugurated by Prof Amiya Kumar Rath, Vice-Chancellor of BPUT. Keynote addresses were delivered by, Prof Kshiti Bhubasan Das, Vice-Chancellor of Central University of Jharkhand. Shri NBS Rajput,

On September 30, 2024, Biju Patnaik IAS, Principal Secretary, Skill Development University of Technology (BPUT), and Technical Education Department, Rourkela, in collaboration with the Government of Odisha. Both speakers emphasised the rich heritage of IKS and its relevance in addressing contemporary a one-day Faculty Development Programme challenges. Er Saroj Kumar Sahoo, (FDP) on the Indian Knowledge System Secretary of AIMS Odisha Chapter, highlighted the necessity of integrating IKS panel of speakers, including Prof Bharat into academic curricula. Contributions from Dash, Assistant Professor, Faculty of Dr Ramakanta Patra, Regional Vice President of AIMS Eastern Region, and Dr Sujata Mangaraj, past President of AIMS, further enriched the discussions on the significance of IKS. The valedictory session featured a notable panel of academicians, industry experts, and government officials. Prof Sujit Kumar Khuntia, Director of Curriculum at BPUT, delivered the valedictory address, reinforcing the importance of incorporating IKS into educational frameworks. The FDP was a significant step towards enhancing the understanding and application of IKS in professional education. The event was hosted by Dr Pragyan Parimita Sarangi, HOD of Srusti Academy of Management (Autonomous), Bhubaneswar.

Insight Out

Companies, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

